Position

Public Defender

Chief Assistant Public Defender
Chief Deputy Public Defender

Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender Il

Other Positions Held County

Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County

Kern County

Department

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

Total Wages

$210,674
$180,181
$160,776
$158,861
$154,271
$148,338
$145,539
$143,301
$140,147
$139,718
$138,850
$137,552
$134,957
$134,112
$131,883
$131,424
$130,465
$130,065
$129,766
$129,766
$125,638
$123,939
$123,794
$120,140
$119,295
$119,064

$99,982

$96,827

$92,684

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$112,495
$102,621
$95,962
$93,326
$87,965
$77,282
$79,287
$87,976
$78,833
$84,659
$70,427
$79,160
$83,609
$68,175
$69,396
$78,240
$76,435
$66,142
$61,350
$79,054
$48,725
$63,927
$54,770
$39,932
$62,489
$57,199
$60,331
$41,087
$45,305



Senior Public Defender's
Investigator

Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender IlI
Deputy Public Defender Il

Senior Public Defender's
Investigator

Deputy Public Defender I
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender I
Public Defender's Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender I
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender V

Senior Public Defender's
Investigator

Senior Information Systems
Specialist

Deputy Public Defender Il
Public Defender's Investigator Il
Public Defender's Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender V
Deputy Public Defender IV
Public Defender's Investigator Il
Public Defender's Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Public Defender's Investigator Il
Business Manager

Public Defender's Investigator Il

Kern County

Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County

Kern County

Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County

Kern County

Kern County

Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County

Kern County

Public Defender

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

Public Defender

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

$90,713

$85,799
$85,081
$83,969
$83,788
$82,707

$82,395
$82,295
$81,479
$80,263
$79,764
$79,583
$79,445
$78,400

$78,360

$78,239
$77,522
$76,380
$76,247
$76,175
$74,896
$74,896
$70,403
$70,299
$70,156
$69,662
$69,160
$68,619
$65,106

$57,434

$47,575
$41,066
$44,078
$48,719
$40,529

$42,338
$30,251
$42,623
$51,018
$38,881
$36,584
$21,298
$46,629

$55,929

$38,204
$55,411
$37,499
$34,975
$25,279
$34,662
$45,270
$33,246
$34,354
$34,611
$30,240
$26,822
$45,753
$29,737



Deputy Public Defender IV
Public Defender's Investigator |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender Il
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender IlI
Deputy Public Defender |
Public Defender's Investigator |
Office Services Specialist
Deputy Public Defender IV
Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender |
Legal Secretary

Legal Secretary

Office Services Specialist
Office Services Specialist
Office Services Technician
Office Services Technician
Office Services Technician
Office Services Technician
Office Services Technician
Office Services Technician
Office Services Technician
Office Services Assistant
Public Defender's Investigator |
Deputy Public Defender |
Office Services Assistant

Deputy Public Defender |

Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County

Kern County

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

$62,744
$59,203
$58,253
$57,898
$56,499
$55,003
$54,741
$54,317
$52,533
$51,377
$49,193
$47,471
$47,180
$46,605
$46,060
$44,857
$44,643
$44,551
$43,524
$39,085
$37,183
$37,183
$36,533
$35,778
$35,379
$35,357
$35,128
$31,477
$31,191
$27,463
$27,170
$26,914

$23,038
$33,740
$28,003
$25,472
$23,353
$23,839
$24,036
$21,363
$24,158
$24,545
$21,763
$16,057
$28,459
$41,282
$17,201
$19,376
$34,183
$32,327
$38,570
$38,076
$37,037
$37,037
$30,569
$19,595
$19,219
$16,936
$20,383
$21,623

$0
$11,851
$18,337
$10,926



Office Services Technician

Office Services Specialist

Public Defender's Investigator |

Deputy Public Defender Il

Senior Public Defender's
Investigator

Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Office Services Technician
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Office Services Assistant

Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Deputy Public Defender |
Office Services Assistant

Deputy Public Defender Il

Office Services Technician

Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County

Kern County

Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County
Kern County

Kern County

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

$26,286
$25,998
$25,488
$24,248
$24,210

$23,686
$23,686
$23,686
$23,620
$23,620
$22,896
$21,400
$21,054
$20,791
$19,881
$13,159
$10,878
$10,676

$7,996

$5,802

$2,346

$13,479
$14,676

$0
$14,771
$10,914

$10,138
$10,138
$10,138
$10,980
$10,112
$9,831
$9,487
$10,024
$9,907
$0
$6,049
$4,179
$0

$0
$1,280
$910



