Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Public Defender		Kern County	Public Defender	\$210,674	\$112,495
Chief Assistant Public Defender		Kern County	Public Defender	\$180,181	\$102,621
Chief Deputy Public Defender		Kern County	Public Defender	\$160,776	\$95,962
Deputy Public Defender V		Kern County	Public Defender	\$158,861	\$93,326
Deputy Public Defender V		Kern County	Public Defender	\$154,271	\$87,965
Deputy Public Defender V		Kern County	Public Defender	\$148,338	\$77,282
Deputy Public Defender V		Kern County	Public Defender	\$145,539	\$79,287
Deputy Public Defender V		Kern County	Public Defender	\$143,301	\$87,976
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$140,147	\$78,833
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$139,718	\$84,659
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$138,850	\$70,427
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$137,552	\$79,160
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$134,957	\$83,609
Deputy Public Defender V		Kern County	Public Defender	\$134,112	\$68,175
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$131,883	\$69,396
Deputy Public Defender V		Kern County	Public Defender	\$131,424	\$78,240
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$130,465	\$76,435
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$130,065	\$66,142
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$129,766	\$61,350
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$129,766	\$79,054
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$125,638	\$48,725
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$123,939	\$63,927
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$123,794	\$54,770
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$120,140	\$39,932
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$119,295	\$62,489
Deputy Public Defender IV		Kern County	Public Defender	\$119,064	\$57,199
Deputy Public Defender III		Kern County	Public Defender	\$99,982	\$60,331
Deputy Public Defender III		Kern County	Public Defender	\$96,827	\$41,087
Deputy Public Defender III		Kern County	Public Defender	\$92,684	\$45,305

Senior Public Defender's Investigator	Kern County	Public Defender	\$90,713	\$57,434
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$85,799	\$47,575
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$85,081	\$41,066
Deputy Public Defender III	Kern County	Public Defender	\$83,969	\$44,078
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$83,788	\$48,719
Senior Public Defender's Investigator	Kern County	Public Defender	\$82,707	\$40,529
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$82,395	\$42,338
Deputy Public Defender IV	Kern County	Public Defender	\$82,295	\$30,251
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$81,479	\$42,623
Public Defender's Investigator II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$80,263	\$51,018
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$79,764	\$38,881
Deputy Public Defender III	Kern County	Public Defender	\$79,583	\$36,584
Deputy Public Defender V	Kern County	Public Defender	\$79,445	\$21,298
Senior Public Defender's Investigator	Kern County	Public Defender	\$78,400	\$46,629
Senior Information Systems Specialist	Kern County	Public Defender	\$78,360	\$55,929
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$78,239	\$38,204
Public Defender's Investigator II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$77,522	\$55,411
Public Defender's Investigator II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$76,380	\$37,499
Deputy Public Defender V	Kern County	Public Defender	\$76,247	\$34,975
Deputy Public Defender IV	Kern County	Public Defender	\$76,175	\$25,279
Public Defender's Investigator II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$74,896	\$34,662
Public Defender's Investigator II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$74,896	\$45,270
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$70,403	\$33,246
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$70,299	\$34,354
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$70,156	\$34,611
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$69,662	\$30,240
Public Defender's Investigator II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$69,160	\$26,822
Business Manager	Kern County	Public Defender	\$68,619	\$45,753
Public Defender's Investigator II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$65,106	\$29,737

Deputy Public Defender IV	Kern County	Public Defender	\$62,744	\$23,038
Public Defender's Investigator I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$59,203	\$33,740
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$58,253	\$28,003
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$57,898	\$25,472
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$56,499	\$23,353
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$55,003	\$23,839
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$54,741	\$24,036
Deputy Public Defender III	Kern County	Public Defender	\$54,317	\$21,363
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$52,533	\$24,158
Public Defender's Investigator I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$51,377	\$24,545
Office Services Specialist	Kern County	Public Defender	\$49,193	\$21,763
Deputy Public Defender IV	Kern County	Public Defender	\$47,471	\$16,057
Legal Secretary	Kern County	Public Defender	\$47,180	\$28,459
Legal Secretary	Kern County	Public Defender	\$46,605	\$41,282
Deputy Public Defender IV	Kern County	Public Defender	\$46,060	\$17,201
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$44,857	\$19,376
Legal Secretary	Kern County	Public Defender	\$44,643	\$34,183
Legal Secretary	Kern County	Public Defender	\$44,551	\$32,327
Office Services Specialist	Kern County	Public Defender	\$43,524	\$38,570
Office Services Specialist	Kern County	Public Defender	\$39,085	\$38,076
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$37,183	\$37,037
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$37,183	\$37,037
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$36,533	\$30,569
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$35,778	\$19,595
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$35,379	\$19,219
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$35,357	\$16,936
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$35,128	\$20,383
Office Services Assistant	Kern County	Public Defender	\$31,477	\$21,623
Public Defender's Investigator I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$31,191	\$0
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$27,463	\$11,851
Office Services Assistant	Kern County	Public Defender	\$27,170	\$18,337
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$26,914	\$10,926

Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$26,286	\$13,479
Office Services Specialist	Kern County	Public Defender	\$25,998	\$14,676
Public Defender's Investigator I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$25,488	\$0
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$24,248	\$14,771
Senior Public Defender's Investigator	Kern County	Public Defender	\$24,210	\$10,914
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$23,686	\$10,138
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$23,686	\$10,138
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$23,686	\$10,138
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$23,620	\$10,980
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$23,620	\$10,112
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$22,896	\$9,831
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$21,400	\$9,487
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$21,054	\$10,024
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$20,791	\$9,907
Office Services Assistant	Kern County	Public Defender	\$19,881	\$0
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$13,159	\$6,049
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$10,878	\$4,179
Deputy Public Defender I	Kern County	Public Defender	\$10,676	\$0
Office Services Assistant	Kern County	Public Defender	\$7,996	\$0
Deputy Public Defender II	Kern County	Public Defender	\$5,802	\$1,280
Office Services Technician	Kern County	Public Defender	\$2,346	\$910